# CITY OF SUTTER CREEK ORO MADRE WAY ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERLAY PROJECT

#### **BID SUMMARY**

## BID OPENING: MAY 15, 2024 at 10:00 A.M.

### BASE BID:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DIRT DYNASTY, INC.		CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.		GEORGE REED, INC.	
				\$/UNIT	TOTAL	\$/UNIT	TOTAL	\$/UNIT	TOTAL	\$/UNIT	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$27,000.00	\$27,000.00
2	Locate & Protect Existing Utilities	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,100.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
3	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$41,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$17,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
4	Clearing & Grubbing	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
5	12-Inch Diameter Storm Drain	LF	108	\$250.00	\$27,000.00	\$182.00	\$19,656.00	\$220.00	\$23,760.00	\$660.00	\$71,280.00
6	Class 4 Backfill	CY	40	\$300.00	\$12,000.00	\$216.00	\$8,640.00	\$270.00	\$10,800.00	\$300.00	\$12,000.00
7	Storm Drain Inlet	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,100.00	\$10,200.00	\$6,100.00	\$12,200.00
8	6 Inch Diameter Sewer Main (PVC)	LF	150	\$200.00	\$30,000.00	\$154.00	\$23,100.00	\$155.00	\$23,250.00	\$315.00	\$47,250.00
9	Connect to Existing Sanitary Sewer Service	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,700.00	\$3,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00
10	Sanitary Sewer Manhole	EA	3	\$8,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$3,100.00	\$9,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$27,600.00
11	Connect to Existing Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,130.00	\$1,130.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
12	Aggregate Base	TON	70	\$125.00	\$8,750.00	\$290.00	\$20,300.00	\$121.00	\$8,470.00	\$200.00	\$14,000.00
13	Asphalt Concrete Surface Grind	SF	5,200	\$1.50	\$7,800.00	\$1.45	\$7,540.00	\$2.90	\$15,080.00	\$3.50	\$18,200.00
14	Asphalt Concrete Leveling Course	TON	70	\$300.00	\$21,000.00	\$135.00	\$9,450.00	\$180.00	\$12,600.00	\$350.00	\$24,500.00
15	Asphalt Concrete	TON	650	\$200.00	\$130,000.00	\$135.00	\$87,750.00	\$188.00	\$122,200.00	\$165.00	\$107,250.00
16	Unsuitable Material (CA)	CY	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00
				TOTALS	\$337,550.00		\$299,266.00		\$304,960.00		\$408,780.00

### ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1:

ITEM	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		DIRT DYNASTY, INC.		CAMPBELL CONSTRUCTION GENERAL ENGINEERING, INC.		GEORGE REED, INC.	
				\$/UNIT	TOTAL	\$/UNIT	TOTAL	\$/UNIT	TOTAL	\$/UNIT	TOTAL
1	Paving Grid	SY	4,400	\$10.00	\$44,000.00	\$9.50	\$41,800.00	\$11.36	\$50,000.00	\$12.00	\$52,800.00
ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 TOTALS:							\$41,800.00		\$50,000.00		\$52,800.00
BASE BID AND ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1 TOTALS:					\$381,550.00		\$341,066.00		\$354,960.00		\$461,580.00